
1912 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991 / 22 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 9th July 1991 

No. 88 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing , to the Ministry of Conrnerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington , Fax 
(04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number , before 9th July 1991 . All submissions must include : 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number ; 
the Tariff item ; and 
Reference number . 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include : 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported cont ent. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and r e fer a 
copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph l above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid . 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

3004.10.09 Dynacirc IV - 10mg ampoules 

3004 . 10.09 Dynacirc capsules 2.5mg and 5mg 

3004.10.09 Dynacirc tablets BD56 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Sandoz Pharma Ltd 
PO Box 8961 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 
Sandoz Pharma Ltd 
PO Box 8961 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 
Sandoz Pharma Ltd 
PO Box 8961 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 

3004.20 . 09 Erythrocin 250mg tablets, 500mg tablets and 200mg capsules Abbott Laboratories NZ Ltd 
Cl - Banner Tariff and Trade 

3004 . 90 . 19 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Becotide compliance JOO 

3004.32.09 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Becotide 100 inhaler 

3004.90 . 19 Cepacol antibacterial lozenges . Imported per Columbus 
Queensland V54 

3004.90.19 Coversyl (Perindopril) 2mg and 4mg tablets 

3004 . 90.19 Imigran injection / tablets 

3004 . 90 . 19 Imuthiol capsules 

3402. ll .OO Humifen series anionic surfactants 

3402 . I I .00 Siponate series surfactants 

3808.20.00 Vincit 

3808. 30.19 Alar - plant growth regulator 

3808.90.00 Methyl bromide in retail packaging 

3823.90.69 Sorbitan Monolaurate non ionic emulsifier 

3823 . 90.69 Sorbitan Monooleate surfactant 

Consultants 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 

Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTH 
Merrel I Dow Pharmaceuticals 
C/ - WA Henderson Customs Ltd 
PO Box 53002 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Servier Laboratories 
PO Box 59208 
Mangere Bridge 
AUCKLAND 
Glaxo New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag 
PALMERSTON NORTH 
Rhone Poulenc New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 35-060 
Naenae 
LOWER HUTI 
Rhone Poulenc New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 35-060 
Naenae 
LOWER HUTI 
Rhone Pou I enc New Zeal and Ltd 
PO Box 35-060 
Naenae 
LOWER HUTI 
Meadows Freight Limited 
PO Box 53-012 
AFCAB Complex 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Meadows Freight Limited 
PO Box 53-012 
AFCAB Complex 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Fernz Corporation 
C/ - Marshall Customs Services 
PO Box 43-233 
Mangere 
AUCKLAND 
Meadows Freight Limited 
PO Box 53 -012 
AFCAB Complex 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Meadows Freight Ltd 
PO Box 53-012 

Part Appn . 
II Ref. 

Ref. No. 

26 9849188 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

26 

26 

26 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

984917D 

984916F 

984919L 

5302788 

984924G 

984914K 

984920D 

984910G 

984912C 

985739H 

985738K 

985710K 

9857458 

985734G 

985715L 

985712F 

'Category 
of 

Appn . 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


