## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/22 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 9th July 1991

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number, before 9th July 1991. All submissions must include:

  — the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;

  - the Tariff item; and
    - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.

  Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
3004.10.09	Dynacirc IV - 10mg ampoules	Sandoz Pharma Ltd PO Box 8961 Symonds Street	26	984918B	A
3004.10.09	Dynacirc capsules 2.5mg and 5mg	AUCKLAND Sandoz Pharma Ltd PO Box 8961 Symonds Street AUCKLAND	26	984917D	A
3004.10.09	Dynacirc tablets BD56	Sandoz Pharma Ltd PO Box 8961 Symonds Street AUCKLAND	26	984916F	A
3004.20.09	Erythrocin 250mg tablets, 500mg tablets and 200mg capsules		25	984919L	A
3004.90.19	CURRENT APPROVAL Becotide compliance 100		25	530278B	VA
3004.32.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Becotide 100 inhaler	Glaxo New Zealand Ltd Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	25	984924G	VA
3004.90.19	Cepacol antibacterial lozenges. Imported per Columbus Queensland V54	Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals C/- W A Henderson Customs Ltd PO Box 53002 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	26	984914K	A
3004.90.19	Coversyl (Perindopril) 2mg and 4mg tablets	Servier Laboratories PO Box 59208 Mangere Bridge AUCKLAND	26	984920D	A
3004.90.19	Imigran injection/tablets	Glaxo New Zealand Ltd Private Bag PALMERSTON NORTH	26	984910G	A
3004.90.19	Imuthiol capsules	Rhone Poulenc New Zealand Ltd PO Box 35-060 Naenae LOWER HUTT	99	984912C	A
3402.11.00	Humifen series anionic surfactants	Rhone Poulenc New Zealand Ltd PO Box 35-060 Naenae LOWER HUTT	99	985739Н	Α
3402.11.00	Siponate series surfactants	Rhone Poulenc New Zealand Ltd PO Box 35-060 Naenae LOWER HUTT	99	985738K	A
3808.20.00	Vincit	Meadows Freight Limited PO Box 53-012 AFCAB Complex	99	985710K	A
3808.30.19	Alar - plant growth regulator	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Meadows Freight Limited PO Box 53-012 AFCAB Complex	99	985745B	A
3808.90.00	Methyl bromide in retail packaging	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Fernz Corporation C/- Marshall Customs Services PO Box 43-233 Mangere AUCKLAND	99	985734G	Α
3823.90.69	Sorbitan Monolaurate non ionic emulsifier	Meadows Freight Limited PO Box 53-012 AFCAB Complex	99	985715L	Α
3823.90.69	Sorbitan Monooleate surfactant	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Meadows Freight Ltd PO Box 53-012	99	985712F	Α